# JP \$915.00 1914652

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., as successor to Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as Agent		07/01/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DecisionOne Corporation
Street Address:	426 West Lancaster Avenue
City:	Devon
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19333
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1914652	ANAFIND
Registration Number:	1711329	ANASTACK
Registration Number:	0924217	DATAGRAPHIX
Registration Number:	0924216	DATAGRAPHIX
Registration Number:	1660314	DATAGRAPHIX XFP 2000
Registration Number:	2305117	LASER-XP
Registration Number:	1662935	XFP 2000
Registration Number:	0945199	XIDEX
Registration Number:	1360184	DACS
Registration Number:	1827284	DEXTRA
Registration Number:	2152648	DECISIONONE D1
Registration Number:	2152647	D1
Registration Number:	2152646	D1
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0148

900166015

Registration Number:	2168647	DECISIONONE
Registration Number:	2179892	NEEDS:MANY DECISIONONE
Registration Number:	2253283	USERS:MANY-DECISIONONE
Registration Number:	2262990	DUPLICARD
Registration Number:	2268619	ASSETONE
Registration Number:	2268621	EXPERTONE
Registration Number:	2268620	NETWORKONE
Registration Number:	2273902	LOGISTICSONE
Registration Number:	2275701	MIDRANGEONE
Registration Number:	2282845	SYSTEMS:MANY-DECISIONONE
Registration Number:	2320248	ONE TO 1
Registration Number:	2327813	MAINONE
Registration Number:	2755086	D1 DECISIONONE
Registration Number:	2755085	D1 DECISIONONE TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT FOR THE DIGITAL WORLD.
Serial Number:	78597192	DONEATHOME
Serial Number:	78597151	DONEATHOME.COM
Serial Number:	78597163	DONE AT HOME
Serial Number:	78597144	DONE AT HOME.COM
Serial Number:	78597130	DONEATHOMEMEMBERSONLY
Serial Number:	78597090	DONE AT HOME MEMBERS ONLY
Serial Number:	78597121	DONEATHOMEMEMBERSONLY.COM
Serial Number:	78597107	DONE AT HOME MEMBERS ONLY.COM
Serial Number:	78597094	THE CURE FOR THE COMMON COMPUTER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.096
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0149

Signature:	/njb/	
Date:	07/01/2010	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Release - DecisionOne#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - DecisionOne#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - DecisionOne#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - DecisionOne#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0150 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 1st day of July, 2010, by Wells Fargo

Capital Finance, Inc., as successor to Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as Agent ("Wells"), a

California corporation, in favor of DecisionOne Corporation ("Company"), a Delaware

corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to those certain Trademark Security Agreements dated as of November

10, 2004 and May 13, 2005 and that certain First Amendment to Trademark Security

Agreement dated as of December 15, 2009, made by Company in favor of Wells.

Wells consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

2855139v3 7/1/2010 10:13:04 AM

1989.096

This Release shall be binding upon Wells' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC., as successor to Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as Agent

Name JOHN T. LEONASS

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
Anafind	1914652	8/29/95
Anastack	1711329	9/1/92
Datagraphix	0924217	11/23/71
Datagraphix (Stylized)	0924216	11/23/71
Datagraphix XFP 2000	1660314	10/8/91
Laser-XP	2305117	1/4/00
XFP 2000	1662935	10/29/91
Xidex	0945199	10/17/72
Dacs	1360184	9/17/85
Dextra	1827284	3/22/94
DecisionOne D1	2152648	4/21/98
D1	2152647	4/21/98
DI	2152646	4/21/98
DecisionOne	2168647	6/23/98
Needs:Many DecisionOne	2179892	8/11/98
Users: Many-DecisionOne	2253283	6/15/99
Duplicard	2262990	7/20/99
AssetOne	2268619	8/10/99
ExpertOne	2268621	8/10/99
NetworkOne	2268620	8/10/99
LogisticsOne	2273902	8/31/99

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0153

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
MidrangeOne	2275701	9/7/99
Systems: Many-DecisionOne	2282845	10/5/99
One to 1	2320248	2/22/00
MainOne	2327813	3/14/00
D1 DecisionOne	2755086	8/26/03
D1 DecisionOne Technology Support for the Digital World	2755085	8/26/03

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
Doneathome	78/597192	3/29/05
Doneathome.com	78/597151	3/29/05
Doneathome (Stylized logo)	78/597163	3/29/05
Doneathome.com (Stylized logo)	78/597144	3/29/05
Doneathome Membersonly	78/597130	3/29/05
Doneathome Membersonly (Stylized logo)	78/597090	3/29/05
Doneathome Membersonly.com	78/597121	3/29/05
Doneathome Membersonly.com (Stylized logo)	78/597107	3/29/05
The Cure for the Common Computer	78/597094	3/29/05

## TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0154

**RECORDED: 07/01/2010**